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Shelby County Championships 2018 - 4/16/2018

Briarwood Track

Meet Program - Running Events

Event  129   Women 3200 Meter Run Varsity (10)

Monday 4/16/2018 - 1:30 PM
Shelby Co Ch: 11:30.52 3/29/2010 Dena Obrien

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
ThompsonHogue, McKenzie _________1

Helena HighFord, Abigail _________2

PelhamBass, Meredith _________3

Chelsea HighCason, Teanna _________4

Briarwood ChHild, Anna Beth _________5

Helena HighWatters, Ana _________6

Briarwood ChGoolsby, Adrienne _________7

ThompsonCasey, Hannah _________8

Briarwood ChLovell, Grace _________9

ThompsonCampbell, Claire _________10

Event  130   Men 3200 Meter Run Varsity (14)

Monday 4/16/2018 - 1:30 PM
Shelby Co Ch: 9:46.42 3/27/2015 Cole Stidfole

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
ThompsonLee, Brandon DeMarcus _________1

Briarwood ChHoward, Zach _________2

Helena HighVaughn, Blake _________3

Oak MountainKeefover, Bryce _________4

Briarwood ChMalloy, Trent _________5

ThompsonFerguson, Chandler _________6

Oak MountainCole, Walker _________7

Helena HighPritchard, Talon _________8

Helena HighHodges, Spencer _________9

Chelsea Highgennari, Terrence _________10

ThompsonCofield, Josh _________11

Briarwood ChMoore, Jackson _________12

Shelby CountThornburgh, Dawson _________13

Shelby CountRussell, Caleb _________14

Event  135   Women 4x800 Meter Relay Varsity (5)

Monday 4/16/2018 - 3:30 PM
Shelby Co Ch: 10:22.19 4/15/2008 Pelham HS

L Dalessio, A Mabry, D Obrien, S Sharman

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Pelham _________1

Oak Mountain _________2

Thompson _________3

Briarwood Ch _________4

Helena High _________5

Event  136   Men 4x800 Meter Relay Varsity (7)

Monday 4/16/2018 - 3:30 PM
Shelby Co Ch: 8:20.22 3/27/2015 Oak Mountain HS

T Coe, E Norman, J Portante, D Robinson

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Thompson _________1

Oak Mountain _________2

Pelham _________3

Helena High _________4

Calera _________5

Briarwood Ch _________6

Chelsea High _________7

Event  221   Girls 100 Meter Hurdles Middle School (16)

Monday 4/16/2018 - 4:00 PM
Shelby Co Ch: 16.66 4/19/2016 Erin Long

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  2   Finals
Calera MiddlSmith, ReDrea _________1

Briarwood ChLee, Hollyn _________2

Briarwood ChHartsfield, Hadley _________3

WestminsterReynolds, Lillian _________4

Briarwood ChLee, Aidyn _________5

Pelham ParkSnyder, Morgan _________6

Thompson MidBailey, Bethalyn _________7

Thompson MidMotes, Kalie _________8

Section   2 of  2   Finals
Helena MiddlWare, Maddie _________1

WestminsterRobbins, Parker _________2

WestminsterFaulk, Rayna _________3

Thompson MidRogers, Taylor _________4

Helena MiddlIrungu, Muringo _________5

Pelham ParkHollingsworth, Katlyn _________6

Pelham ParkGee, Kya _________7

Helena MiddlScarborough, Lauren _________8

Event  121   Women 100 Meter Hurdles Varsity (15)

Monday 4/16/2018 - 4:00 PM
Shelby Co Ch: 15.50 4/10/2012 Lacey Marcus

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  2   Finals
VincentWright, Toni _________1

ThompsonKnight, Julianne _________2

Oak MountainBoyd, Ashlyn _________3

PelhamLong, Erin _________4

ThompsonWright, Madison _________5

PelhamWilkes, Anna _________6

VincentReynolds, Alayna _________7

ThompsonSutton, Elizabeth _________8
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Section   2 of  2   Finals...(Event  121   Women 100 Meter Hurdles Varsity (15))
PelhamAdamson, Kennedi _________1

VincentNorwood, Aniya _________2

Briarwood ChCrawford, Emma _________3

Helena HighPartin, Lexi _________4

CaleraHenderson, Syncere _________5

Montevallo HAllen, Amaya _________6

Briarwood ChDiFante, Laney _________7

Event  222   Boys 110 Meter Hurdles Middle School (17)

Monday 4/16/2018 - 4:00 PM
Shelby Co Ch: 15.98 4/19/2016 Nicholas Robson

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  3   Finals
Thompson MidThompson, Matthew _________1

Helena MiddlPugh, Connor _________2

Briarwood ChHarmon, Garrett _________3

Briarwood ChMargene, Riley _________4

Thompson MidJones, Delandus _________5

Oak MountainNewman, Brantlee _________6

Montevallo MPurnell, Tamardreon _________7

Helena MiddlHorstead, Adrian _________8

Section   2 of  3   Finals
Montevallo MHaynie, Gabe _________2

Thompson MidKolodzieg, Evan _________3

Briarwood ChThompson, Luke _________4

Helena MiddlMarshall, William _________5

Oak MountainRodgers, Jack _________6

Section   3 of  3   Finals
Pelham ParkSibert, Jaymison _________3

Pelham ParkDeason, Maxwell _________4

Pelham ParkMarlowe, Brayden _________5

Montevallo MWilson, Bryan _________6

Event  122   Men 110 Meter Hurdles Varsity (11)

Monday 4/16/2018 - 4:00 PM
Shelby Co Ch: 14.42 3/27/2015 Emmanuel Tait

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  2   Finals
CaleraGaines, Jacobi _________1

ThompsonOsborne, Timothy _________2

ThompsonChilds, Cameron _________3

Oak MountainChery, Indy _________4

Helena HighHill, Christian _________5

ThompsonHall, Dominique _________6

Helena HighHawes, Will _________7

Section   2 of  2   Finals
CaleraWedgeworth, Ezekiel _________3

VincentThreatt, Elijah _________4

VincentSmith, Treston _________5

Helena HighWallace, Jordan _________6

Event  231   Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Middle School (8)

Monday 4/16/2018 - 4:00 PM
Shelby Co Ch: 53.94 4/19/2016 Oak Mountain Middle School

F Knight, J Abrams, J Hill, H Stallworth

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Pelham Park _________1

Chelsea Midd _________2

Helena Middl _________3

Thompson Mid _________4

Westminster _________5

Calera Middl _________6

Briarwood Ch _________7

Oak Mountain _________8

Event  232   Boys 4x100 Meter Relay Middle School (9)

Monday 4/16/2018 - 4:00 PM
Shelby Co Ch: 46.65 4/19/2016 Thompson Middle School

J Gaiters, S Reynolds, J Woods, A Zow

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  2   Finals
Chelsea Midd _________2

Montevallo M _________3

Oak Mountain _________4

Thompson Mid _________5

Briarwood Ch _________6

Pelham Park _________7

Section   2 of  2   Finals
Calera Middl _________3

Helena Middl _________4

Westminster _________5

Event  131   Women 4x100 Meter Relay Varsity (7)

Monday 4/16/2018 - 4:00 PM
Shelby Co Ch: 48.02 4/18/2017 Thompson

L Dancy, Z Holifield, A McCurdy, N Oden

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Vincent _________1

Pelham _________2

Briarwood Ch _________3

Thompson _________4

Calera _________5

Oak Mountain _________6

Helena High _________7
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Event  132   Men 4x100 Meter Relay Varsity (9)

Monday 4/16/2018 - 4:00 PM
Shelby Co Ch: 42.47 4/4/2014 Thompson

T Farish, J Jones, S Powell, E Tait

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  2   Finals
Calera _________2

Pelham _________3

Thompson _________4

Briarwood Ch _________5

Helena High _________6

Vincent _________7

Section   2 of  2   Finals
Montevallo H _________3

Chelsea High _________4

Oak Mountain _________5

Event  219   Girls 400 Meter Dash Middle School (28)

Monday 4/16/2018 - 4:00 PM
Shelby Co Ch: 57.11 3/27/2015 Nicole Payne

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  4   Finals
Pelham ParkHollingsworth, Katlyn _________1

WestminsterMixon, Molly _________2

Thompson MidSmith, Skye _________3

Helena MiddlKirksey, Brooklyn _________4

Briarwood ChMcPhail, Cady _________5

Briarwood ChFinocchiaro, Chloe _________6

Pelham ParkJamison, Natalie _________7

Pelham ParkBravo, Ana _________8

Section   2 of  4   Finals
Thompson MidCole, Hannah _________1

Chelsea MiddRigor, Lily _________2

Briarwood ChHoaglund, Abigail _________3

Oak MountainGaut, Aubrey _________4

Thompson MidBrannum, Mallory _________5

Chelsea MiddRabenau, Esther _________6

Chelsea MiddBridgeman, Sydney _________7

VincentLykes, Keaerria _________8

Section   3 of  4   Finals
Calera MiddlBurnett, Hannah _________1

Calera MiddlIrvin, Avery _________2

Calera MiddlFrasure, Kensington _________3

Oak MountainCrain, Madison _________4

Oak MountainHilbun, Lily _________5

WestminsterHudson, Lauren _________6

Montevallo MGutierrez, Fatima _________7

Section   4 of  4   Finals
WestminsterShannon, Amelia _________2

Montevallo MGutierrez, Yulliana _________3

Montevallo MGutierrez, Melani _________4

VincentMiller, Hannah _________5

VincentMaxwell, Alysha _________6

Event  220   Boys 400 Meter Dash Middle School (29)

Monday 4/16/2018 - 4:00 PM
Shelby Co Ch: 51.41 3/27/2015 Dorian Austin

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  4   Finals
WestminsterFairly, James Hunter _________1

Pelham ParkMarlowe, Brayden _________2

Pelham ParkMiles, Jamal _________3

Pelham ParkChildress, Avery _________4

Oak MountainGeorge, Cade _________5

Thompson MidStewart, Zach _________6

Briarwood ChButler, Jay _________7

Thompson MidSmith, Jordan _________8

Section   2 of  4   Finals
Montevallo MCottingham, Kial _________1

Chelsea MiddO'Neal, Jack _________2

WestminsterHaskins, David _________3

Helena MiddlBrown, Braden _________4

Thompson MidThomas, Omari _________5

Helena MiddlPatterson, Alton _________6

Calera MiddlJennings, Julian _________7

VincentRobertson, Lee _________8

Section   3 of  4   Finals
Oak MountainSmith, Zach _________1

Briarwood ChOlsen, Sam _________2

Chelsea MiddKendrick, J. T. _________3

Oak MountainTipton, Camden _________4

Chelsea MiddDiallo, Ahamed _________5

Briarwood ChLether, David _________6

WestminsterRichardson, Luke _________7

Section   4 of  4   Finals
VincentTerreauitt, Noah _________2

Calera MiddlJanney, Will _________3

Calera MiddlWebb, Caleb _________4

Montevallo MJuarez, Dante _________5

VincentCarter, Carroll _________6

Montevallo MConn, Brett _________7

Event  119   Women 400 Meter Dash Varsity (18)

Monday 4/16/2018 - 4:00 PM
Shelby Co Ch: 56.48 4/18/2017 Nicole Payne

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  3   Finals
Oak MountainBell, Evie _________1

ThompsonDouglas, Jill _________2

Oak MountainTurner, Asia _________3

PelhamStrozier, Katie _________4

Briarwood ChMuir-Taylor, Sophie _________5

Briarwood ChHutchinson, Morgan _________6

Oak MountainAbrams, Jatoria _________7

ThompsonWooley, London _________8
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Section   2 of  3   Finals...(Event  119   Women 400 Meter Dash Varsity (18))
Helena HighWalton, Lexi _________2

PelhamMiles, Kenedi _________3

ThompsonKing, Alayah _________4

CaleraRobinson, Brenee _________5

CaleraMaye, Nia _________6

Section   3 of  3   Finals
Helena HighHughley, Kirsten _________2

VincentWright, Tion _________3

Helena HighGardner, Kya _________4

VincentNorwood, Aniya _________5

CaleraMcCord, Elysia _________6

Event  120   Men 400 Meter Dash Varsity (25)

Monday 4/16/2018 - 4:00 PM
Shelby Co Ch: 49.09 4/8/2011 Jakaryus Redwine

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  4   Finals
Oak MountainEnglish, Cameron _________1

Helena HighTucker, Deven _________2

Briarwood ChNunn, Jake _________3

ThompsonHolmes, Samuel _________4

ThompsonVassar, Alondae _________5

ThompsonSmitherman, Van _________6

Helena HighLenderman, Ryan _________7

Chelsea HighArd, Chandler _________8

Section   2 of  4   Finals
VincentThreatt, Elijah _________1

CaleraSmith, Chandler _________2

Oak MountainDunklin, Nathan _________3

CaleraKaranja, Edwin _________4

Oak MountainBrown, Noah _________5

CaleraMillin, Tyler _________6

Helena HighRose, Ben _________7

Section   3 of  4   Finals
Chelsea Highknecht, Chris _________2

PelhamStignani, Tatum _________3

PelhamPerkins, Cameron _________4

Chelsea Highfisher, Reggie _________5

PelhamCopeland, Jordan _________6

Section   4 of  4   Finals
VincentYoungblood, Jt _________2

Shelby CountVick, David _________3

VincentMunoz, Zachary _________4

Briarwood ChSalmon, Bailey _________5

Montevallo HSullens, Jay _________6

Event  227   Girls 1600 Meter Run Middle School (19)

Monday 4/16/2018 - 4:00 PM
Shelby Co Ch: 5:38.84 4/19/2016 Evie Bell

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Briarwood ChMcPhail, Cady _________1

Briarwood ChFinocchiaro, Chloe _________2

WestminsterWright, Katie _________3

Oak MountainTakahashi, Koharu _________4

Pelham ParkStephenson, Sydney _________5

Chelsea MiddBurleson, Avery _________6

WestminsterCallahan, Courtney _________7

Helena MiddlTsimpides, Madison _________8

Thompson MidSchmidt, Abby _________9

Thompson MidSharman, Nancy Kay _________10

Helena MiddlMorris, Madison _________11

WestminsterWhitley, Selah _________12

Chelsea MiddMiller, Anna _________13

Pelham ParkWelch, Allison _________14

Helena MiddlHubbert, Abby _________15

Thompson MidMoon, Lauren _________16

Calera MiddlMarheine, Lola _________17

Pelham ParkSilva, Ruth _________18

VincentNeaves, Sierra _________19

Event  228   Boys 1600 Meter Run Middle School (19)

Monday 4/16/2018 - 4:00 PM
Shelby Co Ch: 4:49.55 4/18/2017 Hunter Wright

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Oak MountainStidfole, Josh _________1

Oak MountainBell, Reese _________2

Chelsea MiddLudwig, Thomas _________3

Helena MiddlPritchard, Gage _________4

Helena MiddlPatterson, Alton _________5

Thompson MidHamlin, Jackson _________6

Oak MountainCwynar, Colson _________7

Pelham ParkKahara, Evans _________8

Pelham ParkKnight, Josh _________9

Helena MiddlMartin, Jake _________10

Calera MiddlGalloway, Cade _________11

Briarwood ChHnizdil, Patrick _________12

Briarwood ChFaulkner, Sam _________13

Briarwood ChThornton, Ford _________14

Thompson MidCarter, Aden _________15

Pelham ParkIngram, Jake _________16

Chelsea MiddBrewer, Ben _________17

Chelsea MiddGarrison, Hayden _________18

Thompson MidWhite, Logan _________19
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Event  127   Women 1600 Meter Run Varsity (13)

Monday 4/16/2018 - 4:00 PM
Shelby Co Ch: 5:12.44 4/19/2016 Mary Grace Strozier

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
ThompsonHogue, McKenzie _________1

PelhamWilkins, Alex _________2

Oak MountainBell, Evie _________3

Helena HighFord, Abigail _________4

Chelsea HighCason, Teanna _________5

Oak MountainPhillips, Emma Grace _________6

Helena HighWatters, Ana _________7

Oak MountainMichael, Savannah _________8

ThompsonWalker, Abby Grace _________9

Briarwood ChGoolsby, Adrienne _________10

Briarwood ChHarris, Morgan _________11

ThompsonAllen, Emily _________12

Briarwood ChLovvorn, Chloe _________13

Event  128   Men 1600 Meter Run Varsity (22)

Monday 4/16/2018 - 4:00 PM
Shelby Co Ch: 4:31.25 3/27/2015 Cole Stidfole

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
ThompsonJones, Jace _________1

PelhamKeller, Adam _________2

Helena HighVaughn, Blake _________3

Briarwood ChHoward, Zach _________4

ThompsonWyatt, Jacob _________5

Briarwood ChMalloy, Trent _________6

ThompsonDoe, Luke _________7

Helena HighBarton, Brady _________8

Oak MountainClark, Logan _________9

Oak MountainMarvin, Michael _________10

PelhamHowell, Ian _________11

Oak MountainChavez, Kenny _________12

Chelsea Highgennari, Terrence _________13

Briarwood ChGreene, Jay _________14

Helena HighByers, Caleb _________15

CaleraPearson, Jalen _________16

CaleraKiker, Josh _________17

Chelsea HighDison, Phillip _________18

Chelsea HighBrown, Michael _________19

Shelby CountRussell, Caleb _________20

VincentHayes, Trent _________21

VincentGoss, Caleb _________22

Event  215   Girls 100 Meter Dash Middle School (24)

Monday 4/16/2018 - 4:00 PM
Shelby Co Ch: 13.09 4/19/2016 Nia Maye

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  4   Finals
Thompson MidRencher, Jaleese _________1

Helena MiddlNorth, Tori _________2

Chelsea MiddCummings, Nia _________3

Helena MiddlKirksey, Brooklyn _________4

Chelsea MiddRedd, Lexi _________5

Pelham ParkTate, Myriah _________6

Oak MountainWright, Jordan _________7

Helena MiddlHildreth, Sophie _________8

Section   2 of  4   Finals
Thompson MidHall Booker, Khloe _________1

Briarwood ChRussell, Haley _________2

Calera MiddlLong, Anya _________3

Calera MiddlRussell, Kenyona _________4

Thompson MidPerson, Toni _________5

Oak MountainNeeley, Raylie _________6

Briarwood ChLehane, Claire _________7

Section   3 of  4   Finals
Calera MiddlWalton, Mary Bradford _________2

Briarwood ChLee, Aidyn _________3

WestminsterHowerton, Holly _________4

Chelsea MiddSteele, Lydia _________5

Oak MountainThreatt, Tamia _________6

Section   4 of  4   Finals
Montevallo MAguilar, Michelle _________3

WestminsterFulton, McKenzie _________4

WestminsterRobbins, Parker _________5

Montevallo MThrift, Indyah _________6

Event  216   Boys 100 Meter Dash Middle School (28)

Monday 4/16/2018 - 4:00 PM
Shelby Co Ch: 11.39 4/18/2017 Sam Reynolds

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  4   Finals
Pelham ParkHall, Cole _________1

Oak MountainGeorge, Cade _________2

Pelham ParkChildress, Avery _________3

Thompson MidPeppins, Ryan _________4

Montevallo MPrentice, Kobe _________5

Montevallo MRafter, Quintae _________6

Thompson MidDeMoss, Marquese _________7

Chelsea MiddWilliams, Josh _________8
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Section   2 of  4   Finals...(Event  216   Boys 100 Meter Dash Middle School (28))
Oak MountainAgee, Quest _________1

Briarwood ChThompson, Luke _________2

Oak MountainVassell, Trey _________3

Chelsea MiddMosko, Mason _________4

Chelsea MiddMcNeill, Chris _________5

Helena MiddlBainter, Charles _________6

Thompson MidJones, Corey _________7

Montevallo MMack-Prentice, Jamion _________8

Section   3 of  4   Finals
Briarwood ChLaechelt, Caleb _________2

Helena MiddlPalm, Justin _________3

Helena MiddlFranks, Harrison _________4

Pelham ParkRellah, Gaeton _________5

Briarwood ChShirley, Tucker _________6

Calera MiddlEvans, Gavin _________7

Section   4 of  4   Finals
VincentRobertson, Lee _________2

WestminsterYork, Matthew _________3

Calera MiddlEarl, Landon _________4

WestminsterThompson, Judah _________5

WestminsterGaskins, PJ _________6

VincentCarter, Jacob _________7

Event  115   Women 100 Meter Dash Varsity (24)

Monday 4/16/2018 - 4:00 PM
Shelby Co Ch: 12.12 4/4/2014 Katie Brooks Boone

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  4   Finals
Oak MountainHammett, Chloe _________1

Oak MountainStallworth, Halla _________2

ThompsonOden, Niya _________3

ThompsonHolifield, Zakiria _________4

ThompsonMcCurdy, Alandria _________5

Chelsea HighIvy, Courtney _________6

CaleraMaye, Nia _________7

VincentCohill, Makayla _________8

Section   2 of  4   Finals
PelhamPerez, Dunia _________2

VincentJews, Symia _________3

PelhamRoper, Kiara _________4

PelhamCrumpton, Jazmyne _________5

Briarwood ChColeman, Lydia _________6

Helena HighHarris, Montana _________7

Section   3 of  4   Finals
VincentWright, Toni _________2

CaleraRobinson, Brenee _________3

Briarwood ChCollier, Elizabeth _________4

Oak MountainRobinson, Daijha _________5

CaleraFreeman, Shanya _________6

Section   4 of  4   Finals
Montevallo HReed, Chaniya _________2

Shelby CountTarwater, Savana _________3

Helena HighCarter, Chloe _________4

Briarwood ChCrawford, Emma _________5

Shelby CountOdgers, Marli _________6

Event  116   Men 100 Meter Dash Varsity (27)

Monday 4/16/2018 - 4:00 PM
Shelby Co Ch: 10.77 4/4/2014 Jaalen Jones

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  4   Finals
Chelsea HighTurnes, Joseph _________1

Briarwood ChKynerd, Jay _________2

ThompsonBrown, Antonio _________3

PelhamRoss, Donovan _________4

Oak MountainBrooks, Aaron _________5

VincentMcGregor, Tae _________6

Oak MountainHumphrey, Glynel _________7

Helena HighLewis, Dehreon _________8

Section   2 of  4   Finals
CaleraBurrells, Terry _________1

ThompsonHobson, Kevshon _________2

PelhamCarter, Kris _________3

Helena HighTolbert, Dionte _________4

Briarwood ChTran-Reno, J R _________5

Montevallo HOlds, Tyler _________6

Helena HighJones, Ervin _________7

Section   3 of  4   Finals
Chelsea HighGray, Lardaris _________2

PelhamPeterson, Dylan _________3

ThompsonMcKitchen, Keontae _________4

Oak MountainMoreno, Ernesto _________5

VincentHardie, Christopher _________6

CaleraGilbert, TJ _________7

Section   4 of  4   Finals
Shelby CountToth, Logan _________2

Chelsea HighDiGiovanna, Landon _________3

Briarwood ChHill, Andrew _________4

CaleraRay, Tyler _________5

VincentWilson, Kaleb _________6

Montevallo HHolman, TaVarius _________7
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Event  223   Girls 300 Meter Hurdles Hurdles Middle School (19)

Monday 4/16/2018 - 4:00 PM
Shelby Co Ch: 50.14 4/4/2014 Destiny Rudolph

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  3   Finals
Pelham ParkHollingsworth, Katlyn _________1

Thompson MidRogers, Taylor _________2

Briarwood ChLee, Hollyn _________3

Briarwood ChMcPhail, Cady _________4

Pelham ParkSnyder, Morgan _________5

WestminsterReynolds, Lillian _________6

Calera MiddlSmith, ReDrea _________7

Thompson MidLester, Maryn _________8

Section   2 of  3   Finals
Chelsea MiddBrewer, Morgan _________2

Thompson MidBailey, Bethalyn _________3

Chelsea MiddRigor, Lily _________4

Chelsea MiddBridgeman, Sydney _________5

WestminsterFaulk, Rayna _________6

WestminsterMoody, Bates _________7

Section   3 of  3   Finals
Briarwood ChKelley, Ainsley _________2

Calera MiddlBurnett, Hannah _________3

Helena MiddlJohnson, Greer _________4

Calera MiddlIrvin, Avery _________5

Pelham ParkMann, Ashlee _________6

Event  224   Boys 300 Meter Hurdles Hurdles Middle School (22)

Monday 4/16/2018 - 4:00 PM
Shelby Co Ch: 45.40 3/27/2015 Aaron Caffey

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  3   Finals
Chelsea MiddMcNeill, Chris _________1

WestminsterHaskins, David _________2

Chelsea MiddFreer, A. J. _________3

Pelham ParkMarlowe, Brayden _________4

Briarwood ChButler, Jay _________5

Thompson MidJones, Delandus _________6

Helena MiddlWoodall, Peyton _________7

Calera MiddlMelton, JaVonte _________8

Section   2 of  3   Finals
Oak MountainCaton, Bryce _________1

Helena MiddlYunke, Justin _________2

Pelham ParkDeason, Maxwell _________3

Montevallo MPurnell, Tamardreon _________4

Thompson MidSutton, Eli _________5

Oak MountainNewman, Brantlee _________6

Helena MiddlMarshall, William _________7

Section   3 of  3   Finals
Briarwood ChLamey, Zach _________1

Montevallo MHaynie, Gabe _________2

Oak MountainHernandez, Roberto _________3

Thompson MidKimochu, Jeffrey _________4

Pelham ParkSibert, Jaymison _________5

Chelsea MiddBrewer, Ben _________6

Montevallo MWilson, Bryan _________7

Event  123   Women 300 Meter Hurdles Hurdles Varsity (17)

Monday 4/16/2018 - 4:00 PM
Shelby Co Ch: 46.83 3/27/2015 Jordan Allison

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  3   Finals
Oak MountainFarmer, Emma _________1

Chelsea HighHerndon, Madison _________2

Oak MountainBoyd, Ashlyn _________3

VincentWright, Toni _________4

PelhamWilkes, Anna _________5

Oak MountainMiller, Erica _________6

CaleraHenderson, Syncere _________7

PelhamRudolph, Zhaniyah _________8

Section   2 of  3   Finals
Helena HighFord, Abigail _________2

ThompsonSutton, Elizabeth _________3

VincentReynolds, Alayna _________4

Helena HighTanner, Allison _________5

ThompsonKnight, Julianne _________6

Section   3 of  3   Finals
Briarwood ChDiFante, Laney _________3

Chelsea HighSchmer, Sydney _________4

PelhamAdamson, Kennedi _________5

ThompsonWooley, London _________6

Event  124   Men 300 Meter Hurdles Hurdles Varsity (16)

Monday 4/16/2018 - 4:00 PM
Shelby Co Ch: 38.33 4/19/2016 Emmanuel Tait

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  2   Finals
ThompsonChilds, Cameron _________1

Helena HighHill, Christian _________2

Helena HighWallace, Jordan _________3

ThompsonOsborne, Timothy _________4

Briarwood ChHill, Jonathan _________5

Oak MountainChery, Indy _________6

Oak MountainAllen, Trey _________7

ThompsonCarter, Devon _________8
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Section   2 of  2   Finals...(Event  124   Men 300 Meter Hurdles Hurdles Varsity (16))
Shelby CountVick, David _________1

Helena HighHawes, Will _________2

CaleraGaines, Jacobi _________3

VincentThreatt, Elijah _________4

PelhamLyles, Walker _________5

CaleraWedgeworth, Ezekiel _________6

VincentJackson, Jamal _________7

VincentHarris, William _________8

Event  225   Girls 800 Meter Run Middle School (26)

Monday 4/16/2018 - 4:00 PM
Shelby Co Ch: 2:28.04 3/27/2015 Nicole Payne

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  2   Finals
Briarwood ChFinocchiaro, Chloe _________1

Oak MountainTakahashi, Koharu _________2

Chelsea MiddBurleson, Avery _________3

Chelsea MiddRabenau, Esther _________4

Briarwood ChHoaglund, Abigail _________5

Thompson MidSchmidt, Abby _________6

Pelham ParkStephenson, Sydney _________7

Thompson MidJones, Jasmine _________8

Thompson MidSherman, Kaitlyn _________9

Chelsea MiddSmith, Mikaela _________10

Helena MiddlMorris, Madison _________11

WestminsterHudson, Lauren _________12

Section   2 of  2   Finals
Montevallo MGutierrez, Fatima _________1

Helena MiddlTsimpides, Madison _________2

Pelham ParkLowe, Maggie _________3

Helena MiddlHubbert, Abby _________4

Calera MiddlMarheine, Lola _________5

Oak MountainCole, Maggie _________6

WestminsterSachs, Saddler _________7

Pelham ParkWelch, Allison _________8

Montevallo MGutierrez, Yulliana _________9

Montevallo MGutierrez, Melani _________10

WestminsterDavis, Sydney Raines _________11

VincentMaxwell, Alysha _________12

VincentNeaves, Sierra _________13

VincentMiller, Hannah _________14

Event  226   Boys 800 Meter Run Middle School (26)

Monday 4/16/2018 - 4:00 PM
Shelby Co Ch: 2:12.89 4/19/2016 Jace Jones

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  2   Finals
Oak MountainStidfole, Josh _________1

Oak MountainArrington, Noah _________2

Thompson MidStewart, Zach _________3

Helena MiddlPritchard, Gage _________4

Oak MountainBell, Reese _________5

Pelham ParkGermek, Jackson _________6

Thompson MidHamlin, Jackson _________7

Calera MiddlJennings, Julian _________8

Helena MiddlMartin, Jake _________9

Pelham ParkRamos, Nico _________10

Chelsea MiddLudwig, Thomas _________11

Pelham ParkKahara, Evans _________12

Section   2 of  2   Finals
Briarwood ChHnizdil, Patrick _________1

Helena MiddlBoatman, Mitt _________2

Briarwood ChHouston, David _________3

Montevallo MJuarez, Dante _________4

Briarwood ChJones, Dean _________5

Chelsea MiddGarrison, Hayden _________6

Chelsea MiddBrewer, Ben _________7

Thompson MidVegter, Nicholas _________8

Calera MiddlWebb, Caleb _________9

Montevallo MRodriguez, Bernardo _________10

Calera MiddlClark, Josh _________11

VincentCarter, Carroll _________12

VincentCarter, Jacob _________13

Montevallo MWinslett, Matthew _________14

Event  125   Women 800 Meter Run Varsity (16)

Monday 4/16/2018 - 4:00 PM
Shelby Co Ch: 2:19.21 4/18/2017 Katie Strozier

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
ThompsonHogue, McKenzie _________1

PelhamStrozier, Katie _________2

PelhamWilkins, Alex _________3

PelhamDubose, Madilyn _________4

Briarwood ChMusachia, Lauren _________5

Oak MountainCrumly, Lizzy _________6

Briarwood ChHild, Anna Beth _________7

Chelsea HighCason, Teanna _________8

ThompsonWalker, Abby Grace _________9

Oak MountainHarry, Jamie _________10

Briarwood ChSimmerman, Madeline _________11

ThompsonKeene, Danielle _________12

VincentWright, Tion _________13

Oak MountainJones, Sierra _________14

Helena HighLewis, Aamyia _________15

Helena HighStark, Skylar _________16
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Event  126   Men 800 Meter Run Varsity (22)

Monday 4/16/2018 - 4:00 PM
Shelby Co Ch: 1:58.34 4/15/2008 Shane Brogdon

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  2   Finals
ThompsonCousins, Thomas _________1

ThompsonJones, Jace _________2

ThompsonOsborne, Timothy _________3

Helena HighVaughn, Blake _________4

Briarwood ChHoward, Zach _________5

PelhamFanella, Dominic _________6

Oak MountainDziadula, Jacob _________7

Oak MountainCallahan, Cole _________8

Helena HighHodges, Spencer _________9

CaleraAlexander Williams, Ethan _________10

Helena HighHess, Reid _________11

Briarwood ChGauldin, Harrison _________12

Section   2 of  2   Finals
Chelsea HighReedy, Bryson _________1

Shelby CountVick, David _________2

CaleraKiker, Josh _________3

Briarwood ChSpears, Nathan _________4

CaleraPearson, Jalen _________5

VincentJackson, Jamal _________6

VincentHayes, Trent _________7

VincentGoss, Caleb _________8

Chelsea HighBliss, Ben _________9

Chelsea HighGriffith, Alan _________10

Event  217   Girls 200 Meter Dash Middle School (28)

Monday 4/16/2018 - 4:00 PM
Shelby Co Ch: 27.27 4/19/2016 Nia Maye

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  4   Finals
Pelham ParkPlummer, Chloe _________1

Pelham ParkTate, Myriah _________2

Chelsea MiddCummings, Nia _________3

Helena MiddlKirksey, Brooklyn _________4

Chelsea MiddRedd, Lexi _________5

Pelham ParkJamison, Natalie _________6

Oak MountainWright, Jordan _________7

Calera MiddlRussell, Kenyona _________8

Section   2 of  4   Finals
Oak MountainNeeley, Raylie _________1

Briarwood ChLehane, Claire _________2

Thompson MidHall Booker, Khloe _________3

Thompson MidThomas, Serenity _________4

Helena MiddlJones, Taylor _________5

Helena MiddlHildreth, Sophie _________6

WestminsterMixon, Molly _________7

Oak MountainJones, Ceasha _________8

Section   3 of  4   Finals
Briarwood ChMixon, Ashby _________2

Chelsea MiddLittleton, Madison _________3

Calera MiddlWindham, Gracie _________4

Briarwood ChAdcock, Libby _________5

Thompson MidMorton, DeMaya _________6

Calera MiddlWalton, Mary Bradford _________7

Section   4 of  4   Finals
VincentMiller, Hannah _________2

Montevallo MThrift, Indyah _________3

WestminsterLusk, Annie _________4

Montevallo MAguilar, Michelle _________5

WestminsterShannon, Amelia _________6

VincentLykes, Keaerria _________7

Event  218   Boys 200 Meter Dash Middle School (29)

Monday 4/16/2018 - 4:00 PM
Shelby Co Ch: 23.76 4/19/2016 Avry Zow

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  4   Finals
Pelham ParkGamble, Gabe _________1

Thompson MidHarrell, Conner _________2

Thompson MidDeMoss, Marquese _________3

Thompson MidPeppins, Ryan _________4

Oak MountainJackson, Kaileb _________5

Montevallo MPrentice, Kobe _________6

Montevallo MRafter, Quintae _________7

Pelham ParkHall, Cole _________8

Section   2 of  4   Finals
Helena MiddlWomack, Walter _________1

Helena MiddlBainter, Charles _________2

Oak MountainAgee, Quest _________3

Chelsea MiddMosko, Mason _________4

Oak MountainVassell, Trey _________5

Chelsea MiddWilliams, Josh _________6

Calera MiddlMelton, JaVonte _________7

Montevallo MMack-Prentice, Jamion _________8

Section   3 of  4   Finals
Briarwood ChRussell, Sawyer _________1

VincentRobertson, Lee _________2

Chelsea MiddRedd, Alex _________3

WestminsterFairly, James Hunter _________4

Helena MiddlBratton, Bennett _________5

Briarwood ChLaechelt, Caleb _________6

WestminsterGaskins, PJ _________7

Pelham ParkHarris, Jaydon _________8

Section   4 of  4   Finals
VincentCarter, Jacob _________2

Calera MiddlHorn, Brandon _________3

Briarwood ChLeib, Matthias _________4

WestminsterRichardson, Luke _________5

Calera MiddlWebb, Caleb _________6
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Event  117   Women 200 Meter Dash Varsity (21)

Monday 4/16/2018 - 4:00 PM
Shelby Co Ch: 25.01 4/19/2016 Erin Hines

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  3   Finals
PelhamRoper, Kiara _________1

CaleraMaye, Nia _________2

ThompsonKing, Alayah _________3

ThompsonHolifield, Zakiria _________4

ThompsonMcCurdy, Alandria _________5

Oak MountainStallworth, Halla _________6

CaleraRobinson, Brenee _________7

Oak MountainHammett, Chloe _________8

Section   2 of  3   Finals
VincentJews, Symia _________1

Helena HighHughley, Kirsten _________2

PelhamCrumpton, Jazmyne _________3

Helena HighGardner, Kya _________4

PelhamPerez, Dunia _________5

Oak MountainRobinson, Daijha _________6

CaleraFreeman, Shanya _________7

VincentNorwood, Aniya _________8

Section   3 of  3   Finals
CaleraMcCord, Elysia _________2

Briarwood ChLehane, Brady _________3

Helena HighCarter, Chloe _________4

Shelby CountOdgers, Marli _________5

Shelby CountTarwater, Savana _________6

Event  118   Men 200 Meter Dash Varsity (26)

Monday 4/16/2018 - 4:00 PM
Shelby Co Ch: 21.69 4/10/2012 Jakaryus Redwine

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  4   Finals
Helena HighLewis, Dehreon _________1

Oak MountainBrooks, Aaron _________2

ThompsonSmitherman, Van _________3

PelhamRoss, Donovan _________4

ThompsonHolmes, Samuel _________5

ThompsonBrown, Antonio _________6

Montevallo HCardoza, Joseph _________7

Helena HighTolbert, Dionte _________8

Section   2 of  4   Finals
CaleraMillin, Tyler _________1

Chelsea Highhuxhold, jordan _________2

Oak MountainDunklin, Nathan _________3

Oak MountainBennett, Jonathan _________4

PelhamCarter, Kris _________5

PelhamPeterson, Dylan _________6

CaleraBurrells, Terry _________7

Section   3 of  4   Finals
Helena HighWilliams, Matthew _________2

Briarwood ChPrewett, Luke _________3

Briarwood ChHill, Andrew _________4

CaleraRay, Tyler _________5

Chelsea HighPruitt, Chandler _________6

Shelby CountToth, Logan _________7

Section   4 of  4   Finals
VincentMcGregor, Tae _________2

VincentMunoz, Zachary _________3

VincentHardie, Christopher _________4

Briarwood ChNunn, Heath _________5

Chelsea HighDiGiovanna, Landon _________6

Event  233   Girls 4x400 Meter Relay Middle School (8)

Monday 4/16/2018 - 4:00 PM
Shelby Co Ch: 4:30.43 3/27/2015 Oak Mountain Middle School

M Terry, A Turner, M Katona, N Payne

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Oak Mountain _________1

Chelsea Midd _________2

Thompson Mid _________3

Pelham Park _________4

Helena Middl _________5

Briarwood Ch _________6

Calera Middl _________7

Montevallo M _________8

Event  234   Boys 4x400 Meter Relay Middle School (8)

Monday 4/16/2018 - 4:00 PM
Shelby Co Ch: 3:54.70 4/18/2017 Oak Mountain Middle School

K Jackson, J Joiner, M Marvin, J Harris

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Chelsea Midd _________1

Briarwood Ch _________2

Helena Middl _________3

Pelham Park _________4

Thompson Mid _________5

Calera Middl _________6

Montevallo M _________7

Oak Mountain _________8
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Event  133   Women 4x400 Meter Relay Varsity (6)

Monday 4/16/2018 - 4:00 PM
Shelby Co Ch: 4:07.08 4/18/2017 Oak Mountain HS

A Turner, M Katona, E Bell, N Payne

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Calera _________2

Pelham _________3

Oak Mountain _________4

Thompson _________5

Briarwood Ch _________6

Helena High _________7

Event  134   Men 4x400 Meter Relay Varsity (8)

Monday 4/16/2018 - 4:00 PM
Shelby Co Ch: 3:28.79 4/18/2017 Thompson

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Chelsea High _________1

Pelham _________2

Helena High _________3

Thompson _________4

Oak Mountain _________5

Calera _________6

Briarwood Ch _________7

Vincent _________8


